COLONIAL LEAGUE FOR INTERSCHOLASTIC
SPORTS, INC.

Northwestern Lehigh ~ Notre Dame G.P.
Saucon Valley Southern Lehigh Wilson

Northern Lehigh Palisades  Palmerton

Salisbury

Bangor  Catasauqua

Pen Argyl

Player:

Group 1

Dave Olexon
Stani Schiavone
Chad Grandfield

Tyler Earle

Moravian Academy — Assoc. Member

Notre Dame E.S. — Assoc. Member

2010 Colonial League Golf Championship Groupings

School

Wilson
Bangor
Southern Lehigh

Saucon Valley

Marshal: Mr. Jim Tiernan, Moravian Academy

Group 2

Troy Heffelfinger
Matt Guro

Dylan Sostorecz

James Lobb

Saucon Valley
Southern Lehigh
Wilson

Bangor

Marshal: Coach John Wager, Salisbury

Group 3

Eric Perez

Collin Hagenbuch
Alex Colton

Dan O’Connell

Southern Lehigh
Wilson
Bangor

Saucon Valley

Marshal: Coach Dave Lavin, Palmerton

Scoring Ave.

74.0
75.0
75.9

76.0

78.0
78.6
79.0

80.0

79.1
80.0
81.0

83.0



Group 4

James Shaheen
Pat Callanan
Michael Hartzell

Brian Kern

Southern Lehigh
Wilson
Bangor

Saucon Valley

Marshal: Coach Bud Brennan, Moravian Academy

Group 5

Brady O’Donnell
Alex Gornick
Kyle Losman

Ethan Gaither

Southern Lehigh
Wilson
Bangor

Saucon Valley

Marshal: Coach Will Leonardi, Pen Argyl

Group 6

Luke Feldman
Ben Lentine
Tyler Henemen

Paul Sloand

Southern Lehigh
Bangor
Wilson

Saucon Valley

Marshal: Coach Tom Barwick, Notre Dame E.S.

Group 7
Andrew Woolley
Sean Altemose
Kane Kuharik

Ethan Sinko

Marshal: Mr. Art Aimdorf, Salisbury

Southern Lehigh
Bangor
Wilson

Saucon Valley

80.7

81.0

83.0

88.0

81.3

86.0

87.0

92.0

81.4

85.0

88.0

92.0

83.9

88.0

89.0

93.0



Group 8

Denis Connelly
Zac Clark
Dylan Keiter

Alec Guito

Southern Lehigh
Bangor
Wilson

Saucon Valley

Marshal: Coach Andrew McGeehin, Notre Dame G.P.

Group 9

Ben Andrews
Matt Long
Cole Miller

Jay Young

Marshal: Coach Bill Bittel, Wilson

Group 10

Nick Vecellio
Rich Trapp
Mark Lafiewicz

Ryan Delesso

Palmerton
Notre Dame E.S.
Northwestern

Pen Argyl

Northwestern

Notre Dame G.P.

Notre Dame E.S.

Pen Argyl

Marshal: Coach Colleen Shiavone, Bangor

Group 11
Eamone Morone
Stephen Reitz
Billy Heinick

Connor Forsyth

Notre Dame G.P.

Northwestern
Palmerton

Salisbury

Marshal: Coach Matt Greenawald, Southern Lehigh

84.0

90.0

95.0

96.0

72.0

75.0

75.0

79.0

77.0

79.0

82.0

83.0

80.0

80.0

84.6

87.4



Group 12

Tyler Kunsman Northwestern 82.0
Dan McDonald Notre Dame G.P. 83.0
Danny Lessig Moravian Academy 85.5
Justin Valenti Notre Dame E.S. 89.0

Marshal: Mr. John Squarcia, Southern Lehigh

Group 13

A.). DiRosa Moravian Academy 87.0
Brian Quinlan Northwestern 88.0
Keith Gorda Notre Dame G.P. 89.0
Ramon Deeb Salisbury 90.7

Marshal: Dr. Tom Gilligan, Palmerton

Group 14

Max Evans Moravian Academy 87.3
Arjun Vacchani Notre Dame E.S. 90.0
John Smith Pen Argyl 91.0
Andy Wagner Salisbury 94.5

Marshal: Coach Justin Smith, Northwestern

Group 15

Hahn Bin Lee Moravian Academy 88.0
Luke Chassard Salisbury 91.3
Cole Kresch Pen Argyl 93.0
Devin Haddad Northwestern 97.0

Marshal: Coach Scott Roberts, Saucon Valley & Mr. Glenn Kern, Saucon Valley



Group 16

Jack Reilly Moravian Academy 88.1
Jake Zanette Pen Argyl 94.0
Christian Jacoby Salisbury 96.6
Alex Raub Palmerton 101.2

Marshal: Mr. Don Harakal, Southern Lehigh & Mr. Mark Farnan, Bangor

Group 17

Rachael Leothbeier Moravian Academy 101.4
Ke-Koa Mook Palmerton 101.6
Nick Curran Notre Dame E.S. 104.0
Darian Reimer Bangor 112.0

Marshals: Mr. Bryan Geist, Northern Lehigh & Mr. Kurt Eckhart, Northern Lehigh

Group 18

Cody Peters Palmerton 102.1
Matt Lafiewicz Notre Dame E.S. 105.0
Jenn Park Moravian Academy 106.7
Madison Ritz Salisbury 112.2

Marshals: Mr. Tom Moll, Catasauqua & Mr. Jason Zimmerman, Northwestern

Group 19

Megan St. Ledger Notre Dame E.S. 107.0
Courtney Bell Moravian Academy 108.0
Devon MacKay Bangor 129.0

Marshals: Miss Becky George, Palisades & Mr. Manny Oudin, Moravian Academy

Tournament Professional: Mr. Paul Viola, PGA

Tournament Directors: Mr. Robert Frey, Athletic Director & Mr. Eric Kahler, Principal — Saucon Valley

”

S tradition (?f' excellence in interscholastic athletics and academics.



